## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Universitat Hamburg	12/03/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hajo Reissmann
Street Address:	Kaplerstrasse 1
City:	Hamburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-22765

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10555142

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: svidas@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H01.2-13020-US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Q. Vidas

Total Attachments: 2

source=13020US01\_Ass\_Elect\_Filing\_Transmit\_20080122#page1.tif

source=13020US01\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020396 FRAME: 0816

Docket No.: H01.2-13020-US01

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Hajo REISSMANN

Application No.: 10/555142 Filed: April 15, 2004

For: RESPIRATORY DEVICE COMPRISING A DOUBLE

LUMEN ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE

**Examiner:** Not Assigned

Group Art Unit: 3743 Confirmation No.: 2897

Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

- 1. With regard to the above-identified application, and in addition to this **1 page transmittal letter**, we are submitting the attached: **1 page executed Assignment document.**
- 2. With regard to fees.
  - **☒** Please charge the recordation fee of \$40.00 to Deposit Account No. 22-0350.

### 3. CONDITIONAL PETITION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

This conditional petition is being filed along with the papers identified in Item 1 above and provides for the possibility that Applicant has inadvertently overlooked the need for a petition and fee for extension of time or for a petition and fee for any other matter petitionable to the Commissioner as required. If any extension of time for the accompanying response is required or if a petition for any other matter is required, by petitioner, Applicant requests that this be considered a petition therefor.

- 4. Notwithstanding paragraph 2 above, if any additional fees associated with this communication are required and have not otherwise been paid, including any fee associated with the Conditional Petition for Extension of Time, or any request in the accompanying papers for action which requires a fee as a petition to the Commissioner, please charge the additional fees to Deposit Account No. 22-0350. Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment associated with this communication to the Deposit Account No. 22-0350.
  - 5. **Certification:** I hereby certify that this Transmittal Letter and the paper(s) as described herein are being transmitted on January 22, 2008 via the Office electronic filing system in accordance with 1.6(a)(4).

Respectfully submitted,

VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS

Date: January 22, 2008

By: /Scott Q. Vidas/

Scott Q. Vidas

Registration No.: 30812

6640 Shady Oak Road, Suite 400 Eden Prairie, MN 55344-7834 Telephone: (952) 563-3000 Facsimile: (952) 563-3001

> PATENT REEL: 020396 FRAME: 0817

## UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT

Docket No. H01 21-13020-US01

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Universitat Hamburg, having its principal place of business at Edmund-Siemers-Allee 1, D-20146 Hamburg, Germany

owns the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

RESPIRATORY DEVICE COMPRISING A DOUBLE LUMEN ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE					
disclosed in the application	for United States	s Letter Patent filed:			
concurrently on April 15,	herewith 2004	and assigned Serial No. 10/555142			
Steinkraus P.A. Suite 400.	6640 Shady Oak	equest any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & k Rd., Eden Prairie, MN 55344-7834, to of said application above when known			
D-22765, Hamburg, Germ	any, is desirous and application f	on ("Assignee"), residing at <b>Keplerstrassell</b> , of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest for any and all countries, to any and all tters Patent of any and all countries which			
consideration, the receipt of assign, and transfer unto Assinterest, legal and equitable countries, to any and all Legand all countries which ma	f all of which is hessignee, its succest, in and to said in ters Patent, and to be granted there or ized and reques	Known that for good and valuable hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, essors, and assigns, the entire right, title and evention, to said application for any and all to any and all Design Letters Patent of any eon; and the Commissioner of Patents and sted to issue all Letters Patent and all Design I invention to Assignce.			
Dated:	UNIVERSITAT	T HAMBURG, Datum 3. 12. 02 Abteilung für Forschung			
Representative of: Universitat Hamburg:	Rechnungswesen				
Printed name:	Doris Lawerenz	Frank Laubert			

**RECORDED: 01/22/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020396 FRAME: 0818